Atty. Dkt. No. 041358-0304, 041358-0238

FORM PTO-1595 (modified)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
(Rev 6-93) RECORDATION F	ORM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark			
Office PATENTS ONLY				
	Office: Please record the attached original documents or copies			
the	ereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
SMITHS DETECTION – PASADENA, INC.				
SMITHS DETECTION - I ASADENA, INC.				
	ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, INC.			
	73 N. Vinedo Avenue			
	Pasadena, California 91107			
A CONTRACTOR OF				
Additional conveying party(ies) NO	4			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
MERGER Execution Date:	1			
June 30, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this is being filed together with a new application, the ex	ecution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):			
A. Talent Application (vulnet(3),	B. Patent Number(s):			
	6,422,061			
	6,085,576			
Additional num	pers attached? NQ			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence				
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1			
	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$80.00			
Rouget F. Henschel				
FOLEY & LARDNER LLP	Check Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to credit card			
Washington Harbour	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 20007-5143	8. Payment Information			
Wilsington, D.C. 20007-5145				
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 4191			
	Expiration Date 11/30/2008 b. Deposit account number 19-0741			
	Authorized User Name			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature:				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true				
copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above identified deposit account.				
be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account.				
Phillip J. Articola While	Intrida M. 12 mar			
Reg. No. 38,819	1 in an and a com			
Name of person signing	Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 8				

OP \$80.00 6422061

JUN-28-2004 11:25

CT CORP. SYSTEMS

215 563 7773

🕼 004/009 P.09



DEAN HELLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suits 1 Carson City, Neveds 89701-4299 (775) 684 6700 a: escretarvoletais.biz.

FILED # Ca352

JUN 2 9 2004

. IN THE OFFICE OF TAL. THE. DEAN HELLER, SECRETARY OF STATE



important: Read ettached instructions before completing torm.

ABOVE APACE IS FOR OFFICE VIE ONLY

(Pursuant to Nevade Revised Statutes Chapter 92A) (excluding 92A_200(4b)) SUBMIT IN DUPLICATE

1) Name and jurisdiction of organization of each constituent entity (NRS 92A.200). If there are more then four merging entities, check box [1] and attach on 8 ½" x 11" blank sheet containing the required information for each additional entity.

Name of merging entity	
Delaware	Corporation
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
Name of manging entity	
Jurisdicton	Entity type *
Name of manying entity	`
Jurisdicton	Entity type *
Name of marging entity	
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
and,	
Environmental Technologies Group, Inc.	···· ·
Name of surviving entity	· · ·
Novada	Corporation
Juriediction	Entity type
oration. non-profit composition, limited partner	ship, limited-liability company or business trust.
a arona, ana churant na harantari' mutana baranta.	ани, покостивни скоралу от возгова возс.
w must be accompanied by appropriate fees. See at	tached foe achedule. Drusta Sovies of Max

HTTP: + (PT2/2006 C T Symme California

123214.1

 \mathcal{F}

12



2005/009



DEAN HELLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Neveda \$1701-4219 (776) 924 5705 Website: encretaryulatata.hts

Important: Read attached instructions before completing form.

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OPPICE VIE ONLY

 Forwarding address where copies of process may be sent by the Secretary of State of Nevada (If a foreign entity is the survivor in the marger - NRS \$2A.190):

AIM _		·		<u> </u>	
c/o :			<u> </u>		
_					
~		<u>_</u>	•		
	-				

3) (Choose one)

The undersigned declares that a pien of merger has been adopted by each constituent entity (NRS 92A.200).

The undersigned declares that a plan of merger has been adopted by the parent domestic entity (NRS 12A.150)

- 4) Owner's approval (NRS 92A.200)(options a, b, or c must be used, as applicable, for each entity) (if there are more than four merging antities, check box and attach an 8 ½" x 11" blank sheet containing the required information for each additional entity):
 - (a) Owner's approval was not required from :

Smiths Detection-Pasadens, Inc.	
Name of merging entity, if applicable	
Name of marging entity, if applicable	
Name of marging entity, if applicable	
Name of marging antity, if applicable	
and, pr.	

Environmental Technologies Group, Inc.

Name of surviving entity, if applicable

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fear. See attached ice actedule.

11/13/00) C T Symmetry College

Nevista Şeçeşiye vi Siste Alf Maşarı (di. Mersedi ev. 1972an

JUN-28-2004 11:26

5.00

CT CORP. SYSTEMS

215 563 7773

2006/009



OEAN HELLER Secretary of State 204 North Cerson Street, Suits 1 Carson City, Navada 60701-4209 (773) 684 5768 Website: escretaryolstam.biz



Important: Read atteched instructions before completing form.

ABOVE SPACE & FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

1.1

(b) The plan was approved by the required consent of the owners of *:

Name of merging entity, if applicable

** . . .

Name of merging entity, If applicable

Name of marging antity, if applicable

Name of merging entity, if applicable

and, or;

Name of surviving entity, il applicable

* Unless otherwise provided in the cartificate of trust or governing instrument of a business trust, a margar must be approved by all the trustness and beneficial awaters of each business trust that is a constituent entity in the margar.

This turn must be accompanied by appropriate less. See attached few achievals.

HARD - THERE OF BUILD

Terrente Baurriger af State des starges 2003 Ferrens ant statetes CT CORP. SYSTEMS

215 563 7773

🛿 007/009

F.12



1

DEAN HELLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 80701-4200 (775) 684 5708 Website: secretaryotatab.bit



Important: Read attached instructions before completing form.

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE CHEY

(c) Approval of plan of margar for Nevada non-profit corporation (NRS 82A.160):

The plan of merger has been approved by the directors of the corporation and by each public officer or other person whose approval of the plan of merger is required by the articles of incorporation of the domestic corporation.

Name of marging antity, if applicable

Name of marging antity; if applicable

Name of marging untity, if applicable

Name of merging entity, if applicable

and, or,

Name of surviving antity, if applicable

.. ..

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees. See attached fee achedule.

1992) - (143999) C 7 Sprew Colley

Annual Secretary of State Ald Margar 2003 Revised on 10:2003



🕼 008/009 ۳.13



DEAN HELLER Secretary of State 204 North Cerson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Novelle 69701–6235 (776) 684 5708 Webshe: secretaryofsiate.biz



Important: Read attached instructions before completing form,

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE CORV

 Amendmants, if any, to the articles or certificate of the surviving entity. Provide article numbers, if evaluable. (NRS 92A.200)*:

.

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Smiths Detection Inc.

6) Location of Plan of Merger (check a or b):

_____(8) The entire plan of merger is attached;

or,

(b) The entire plan of merger is on file at the registered office of the surviving corporation, limited-liability company or business trust, or at the records office address if a limited partnership, or other place of business of the surviving entity (NRS 92A.200).

7) Effective date (optional) : JUNE 30, 2004 12:02 AM

* Amended and restated articles may be attached as an exhibit or integrated into the articles of merger. Please entitle them "Restated" or "Amended and Restated," accordingly. The form to accompany restated articles prescribed by the secretary of state must accompany the amended and/or restated articles. Pursuant to NRS 92A 180 (merger of subsidiary into parent – Nevada parent owning 90% or more of subsidiary), the articles of merger may not contain amendments to the constituent documents of the surviving entity except that the name of the surviving entity may be changed.

** A merger takes effect upon filing the articles of merger or upon a later date as specified in the articles, which must not be more than 90 days after the articles are filed (NRS 92A.240).

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fact. See effected fee schedule.

NVI25 - 11/12/2003 C 7 Sympo Online

- All Margary of Suma All Margary 163-Noriced and 163-661



DEAN HELLER Secretary of State 204 North Careen Street, Builte 1 Gusson City, Neverda 80781-4289 (773) 884 5788 Website: ascreteryolysiste biz



important: Read attached instructions before completing form.

Smithe Dependen B

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

8) Signatures – Must be signed by: An officer of each Nevade corporation; All general partners of each Nevade limited partnership; All general partners of each Nevade limited pertnership; A manager of each Nevade limited-liability company with managers or all the members if there are no managers; A trustee of each Nevada business trust (NRS 92A.230)* (If there are more than four merging entities, check box _____ and attach en 8 %" x 11" blank.

sheet containing the required information for each additional entity.):

Constant Standard Constant Table	<u>, ^ , ` , ` , ` , ` , ` , ` , ` , ` , ` </u>	
	2David Kuchelanas, Secretary	6 / 25 / 2004
Signature	Title	Date
Name of marging entity		<u> </u>
Signature	Title	/ Date
Name of standing antity	<u> </u>	
Signeture	Title	j j Date
Name of marging entity		
Signature	Title	Date
Environmental Technologies Gro	nça, las.	
Name of surviving entity		
-wayes	Walter E. Onne, Assistant Secretary	6 / 25/2004
Bignature	Title	Data

* The articles of merger must be signed by each foreign constituent entity in the manner provided by the law governing # (NRS 82A.230). Additional signature blocks may be added to this page or as an attachment, as needed.

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit the proper fees may cause this filling to be rejected.

This from must be accompanied by appropriate fees. She alloched fee schedule.

۲۵۵۱ موسط انف ولينظ أو وجواد ۲۰۰۶ منده ه درامز موجود ۲۰

Wills - 11/(2/2003 C T Syram Califa

PATENT TOTAL P.14 REEL: 017663 FRAME: 0093

RECORDED: 05/23/2006